Louisville M	letro Council City Agency Request
	Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Continued funding of improvements to Project 92-FY 13-14 for park renovations, enthusy a parking Lot including relocation of Dasketball court to Klondike from PeeWee Perk City Agency: Parks Contact Person: Jason Cannel, Marty Storch Agency Phone: 502-456-813 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date: Completion Date:	Capital Infrastru	cture Fund (CIF)	មុ មុ
Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Continued funding of improvements to Project 92-FY 13-14 for park renovations, entry way a parking Lot including relocation of Dasketball court to Klondike from Preewee Perk City Agency: Parks Contact Person: Jason Cannel, Marty Storch Agency Phone: 502-456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To OMB: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date: Completion Date:			,
Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Continued funding of improvements to Project 92-FY 13-14 for park renovations, enthusy a parking Lot including relocation of Dasketball court to Klondike from PeeWee Perk City Agency: Parks Contact Person: Jason Cannel, Marty Storch Agency Phone: 502-456-813 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date: Completion Date:	Primary Sponsor: Brent Acker.	son	
location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Continued funding of improvements to Project 92- FY 13-14 for park renovations, entheway a parking Lot including relocation of basketball court to Klondike from Peewee Perk City Agency: Park5 Contact Person: Jason Cannel, Marry Storch Agency Phone: 502-456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Approved by: Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	Amount: \$50000.00	Date: 03-18-	2014
entheway & parking Lot including relocation of basket ball court to Klondike from Peewee Park City Agency: Park 5 Contact Person: Jason Cahnel, Marty Storch Agency Phone: 502-456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	location of project/program and any external g	rantee(s):	
entheway & parking Lot including relocation of basket ball court to Klondike from Peewee Park City Agency: Park 5 Contact Person: Jason Cahnel, Marty Storch Agency Phone: 502-456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	Project 92- FY 13-14	for park ren	ovations,
City Agency: Park 5 Contact Person: Jason Cannel, Marty Storch Agency Phone: 502-456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Agency Phone: 502-456-8113	enthyway & parking L	ot including	relocation Park
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Amended Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Contact Person: Jason Cahnel, Marry Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Alary Storch Amount Date Date Date Completion Date: Completion Date:	of vasker bar court to	Nongike Jim	leente loix
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: To OMB: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	City Agency: Park 5		
Agency Phone: 502-456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. ### ### ### ### #### ###############		, Marty Store	ch
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date: Clark Manager: Completion Date: Completion Date:			
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Council Member Signature Amount Amount Date Date Date Amount: Date Completion Date: Completion Date:		e of city tax dollars, and have	e determined the
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Council Member Signature Amount Date Date To OMB: Completion Date:	Tanto tim so door to: a pasho parpoos.		
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	26 Brent T. Ackerson	\$50000.00	03-18-2014
Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Amended Amount: Reference #: To OMB: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	District # Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Amended Amount: Reference #: To OMB: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:			
Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Amended Amount: Reference #: To OMB: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	Annroved by		
Request Amount: Amended Amount: To OMB: Budget Revision #: Account #: Completion Date: Completion Date: Amended Amount: Amended Amount: To OMB:	Appropriations Committee Chairn	nan	Date
Reference #: To OMB: Budget Revision #: Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	·		
Budget Revision #:Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:			
Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	Reference #:	To OMB:	POPPONANTALIS ELECTRICAL SERVICE A CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVICE AND A SERVICE ASSESSMENT OF THE SER
Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:	Budget Revision #:		
To Project Manager: Completion Date:			
ı	To Project Manager:		······
Actual Cost: Funds Returned: OFFICE PROPERTY OF THE RESERVED FOR STATE	Actual Cost:	Funds Returned:	MATERITATINE'S 11 ARK

REVIEWED

Noble, Jeffrey T

From:

Canuel, Jason T

Sent:

Friday, February 28, 2014 4:22 PM

To:

Noble, Jeffrey T

Cc:

Storch, Marty; Ackerson, Brent

Subject:

Pee Wee Park-estimate of probable cost

Attachments:

Pee Wee Park-estimate of probable cost-02-28-14.pdf; PeeWee exercise equipment.pdf;

Pee Wee Park_02-28-14.pdf

Jeff,

Please find attached the estimate of probable cost for fully implementing the Pee Wee Park site plan. I have also included some catalog sheets of some ideas of the exercise equipment area we discussed. Keep in mind; as soon as the weather breaks we will get back to the path construction. The next item we plan to work on is the entrance and parking lot so we can get access into the park. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further details.

Thanks,

Jason T. Canuel
Metro Parks Assistant Director
PO Box 37280
Louisville, Kentucky 40233
502.439.7694 (Cell)
502.456.8113 (Office)
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.qov

NDF OR CIF INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST		
Interagency Name: METRO PARKS Program/Project Name: Pee Wee Park Improvements	erte til som fra skall sed sed sen sed som kritisk om kritisk om kritisk om kritisk sen kritisk sen kritisk se	
Program/Project Name: Pee Wee Park Improvements		
	Yes/No/NA	
Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	yes_	
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?		
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?		
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? Project 92 - FY14	LES	
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	Eles	
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	Ges	
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000?	<u> </u>	
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?		
	<	
	Company of the control of the contro	
Prepared by: Date: 03-2	-2014	